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GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTERS 125-128.

CHAPTER 125.
[ Published March 26, 1862.]

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of J. H. Duester, as justice of

the peace in the county of Milwaukee.

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 12¢.
[ Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT fo provide for the loan of the drainage fund in the county

of Jackson, in this state.

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 127.
[ Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT to suthorize the publication of the list of the delinquent

taxes of the year 1858, in the county of Chippewa.

(See supplement to local laws.)

.CHAPTER 128.
[ Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 62 of the general laws of

1860, entitled “an sact concerning the terms of court in the 4th
judieial circuit.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

June term in
Yond du Lac
mtyehnnged.a

ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SkctION 1. Section two of chapter 62 of the gener-
1 laws of 1860, entitled “an act concerning the terms
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of court in the fourth judicial circuit,” is hereby amend-
ed by substituting the word “May” in lieu of the
word ‘“June,” where it occurs in the second line of
said section.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 21, 1862.

CHAPTER 129.
[ Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 28 of the revised statutes, entitled *of
[the] school and university lands.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SeorioN 1. Section sixty-one of chapter 28 of the Forfited schocl,

revised statutes, entitled « of the school and university swamp iands to
lands,” is hereby amended [0 as] to read as follows : the sountien in
“ Whenever any school, university or swamp lands shall Which they lie.
have been' forfeited for the non-payment of either prin-

cipal or interest, and shall have remained forfeited for

three months, the school land commissioners shall ad-

vertise such land for sale, by publication of notices

thereof for six weeks, in a newspaper published in the

county where the lands lie, if there be any, and if nof,

then in some newspaper published nearest thereto.

Such sale shall be made, either in the county where

the lands lie, or at the capitol in Madison, on some day

1ot less than three months, nor more than six months,

after the first publication of said notice. The notice

shall specify the time and place of sale, a description of

the lands to be sold, the amount due thereon, and

the names of the persons to whom the certificates of sale

were issued. And it shall be the further duty of the Notice of mie to-
8aid commissioners to give notice of the sale of such pZoPusned
forfeited lands, by advertising in the newspaper pub- Per

lished in Madison, in which the laws are officially pub-

lished, for six weeks successively, the time when and



